© SVF Flow Controls • Tel: 1.800.783.7836 • FAX: 562.802.3114 • Sales@SVF.net • Visit our website: www.SVF.net
Specifications subject to change without noticewww.SVF.net
Subject to revision. Please visit www.SVF.net for the latest updates on this Data Sheet. All Data Sheets posted on our website supersede all prior publications • [Document SVF_Quad4_Data_Sheet • 08/25/2016]
High Performance, Four Piston, Rack & Pinion Actuators
Quad4 Pneumatic ActuatorsSVF Flow Controls
2AB
2A
2A2B

  NAMUR interface for mounting of solenoid valve
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
HOW TO ORDER QUAD4 ACTUATORS
SEALS
“Blank” =
Buna “N”
(Standard)
V = Viton
(Optional)
Order Examples:
QD20 = Quad4 Double Acting Actuator, Model 20
QS252C = Quad4 Spring Return Actuator, Model 25, with 2C Spring Set
QS15 (Only):
1A
1B
1B2*
2
(*Standard)
SERIES
QD =
Double
Acting
QS =
Spring Return
MODEL
15
20
25
30
35
45
60
75
QS20 thru QS75:
SPRING SETS (FOR QS SERIES)
(*Standard)
1
ITEM # DESCRIPTION MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS
1 Body AL 356-T6
2 Pad POM (Plastic)
3 Piston AL 356
4 Piston O-Ring Buna “N” (Standard), Viton
5 Inner Spring Spring Steel
6 Middle Spring Spring Steel
7 Outer Spring Spring Steel
8 NAMUR Cover O-Ring Buna “N”, Viton
9 NAMUR Cover AL 356
10 Cover Screw Stainless Steel
11 Air Supply O-Ring Buna “N”, Viton
12 Indicator Screw Stainless Steel
13 Indicator Plastic (ABS)
14 Circlip/Snap-Ring Stainless Steel
15 Thrust Washer POM (Plastic)
16 Bearing POM (Plastic)
17 Pinion O-Ring Buna “N”, Viton
18 Stroke Adjustment Screw Stainless Steel
19 Pinion Carbon Steelt
20 Stroke Adjustment Stop Stainless Steel
21 Cover O-Ring Buna “N”, Viton
22 Spring Return Cover Q15 - Q35: AL 356
Q45 - Q75: AL 380
  t #19 (Pinion) has a Nickel Chemical Coating
© SVF Flow Controls • Tel: 1.800.783.7836 • FAX: 562.802.3114 • Sales@SVF.net • Visit our website: www.SVF.net
Specifications subject to change without noticewww.SVF.net
Subject to revision. Please visit www.SVF.net for the latest updates on this Data Sheet. All Data Sheets posted on our website supersede all prior publications • [Document SVF_Quad4_Data_Sheet • 08/25/2016]
High Performance, Four Piston, Rack & Pinion Actuators
Quad4 Pneumatic ActuatorsSVF Flow Controls
N
in.     mm
QUAD4 DIMENSIONS
K
ADDITIONAL DIMENSIONS, MOUNTING DIMENSIONS, WEIGHT